(pJS-100) DNA were placed, using a Gilson micropipet. The 

treated tomato plants were then put back to the growth cham­
ber (same conditions as before) for 24 hours for the pollin­

ation to take place at the best conditions. The plants were 
then transferred to the greenhouse for fruit development.

One-hundred and seventy-five (175) fruits were col­

lected 5-7 weeks after pollination and seeds were isolated 

from each (1-60 seeds/fruit). The isolated seeds were incu­

bated with the juice of the fruit for 3-5 days for fermenta­

tion, after which the seeds were washed with water and